

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado has utilized the current versions of the classification specifications for Kennel Attendant and Kennel Supervisor since 2000; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by Health Services staff that the titles of the classifications of Kennel Attendant and Kennel Supervisor are no longer reflective of the duties and responsibilities associated with those positions; and

WHEREAS, the Health Services Department and Human Resources Department recommend the title of Kennel Attendant be changed to Animal Shelter Attendant, and that the title of Kennel Supervisor be changed to Animal Shelter Supervisor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado approves changing the title of Kennel Attendant to Animal Shelter Attendant; and changing the title of Kennel Supervisor to Animal Shelter Supervisor; and amending the Salary Schedule to reflect same.

PASSED AND ADOPTE	D by the Board of Supervisors of the	County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day	of, 2011	, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:	
Attest:	Noes:	
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez		
Clerk of the Board of Sup	ervisors	
By:		
Deputy	Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRU	MENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE	ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Suzanne Allen (California.	de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of S	upervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
Ву:	Date:	
Deputy	Clerk	